MEGHALAYA PUBLICE SERVICE COMMISSION LOWER LACHUMIERE::SHILLONG

No. MPSC/D-62/1/2019-2020/48,

Dated, Shillong the 7th September, 2020

NOTICE TO THE CANDIDATES

This is for the information of all candidates who have applied for the post of:

- 1. ASSISTANT SYSTEM ENGINEER IN THE DEPARTMENT OF ELECTIONS. (JULY 2019)
- 2. ASSISTANT ENGINEER (CIVIL) UNDER PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (JULY 2019)
- 3. LECTURER IN PHYSICS IN VARIOUS DIETS IN THE DIFFERENT DISTRICTS UNDER THE CONTROL OF DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH AND TRAINING, SHILLONG. (NOV 2019)
- 4. LECTURER IN MATHEMATICS IN VARIOUS DIETS IN THE DIFFERENT DISTRICTS UNDER THE CONTROL OF DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH AND TRAINING, SHILLONG. (NOV 2019)
- 5. SUB–INSPECTOR OF SUPPLY UNDER THE DIRECTORATE OF FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES & CONSUMER AFFAIRS, MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG (NOV 2019)
- 6. STATISTICAL ASSISTANT AT THE OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING, MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG (NOV 2019)
- 7. JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE GRADE–III UNDER MEGHALAYA JUDICIAL SERVICES (FEB 2020)

The in-eligibility list(s) of the applicants has been published and is displayed in the Office Website (<u>http://www.mpsc.nic.in</u>) on the 7th September, 2020. The last date for filing of representation against the rejection is on or before 22rd September, 2020. If no representation(s) is received on or before the last date, the application of the ineligible applicant(s) shall be treated as rejected.

All candidates are requested to file their representation(s) only at this designated email id: <u>coe.mpsc-meg@gov.in</u>, by clearly mentioning their <u>(i) Name of Post(s)</u>, <u>(ii) Application Code(s) and (iii) Contact Number(s)</u>.

Representation(s) sent to any email id(s) other than the respective designated email id will be summarily ignored / rejected.

All supporting documents are to be attached in PDF format.

Controller of Examinations, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong

Memo. No. MPSC/D-62/1/2019-2020/48-A,

Copy to:

- 1. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of causing immediate publication in one issue of English, Khasi & Garo Newspapers having wide circulation in Meghalaya. The Managers of the papers concerned may kindly be advised to furnish the Office with certified copies of the cutting of the published Notice immediately after publication.
- 2. The Officer on Special Duty, M.P.S.C. Cells, Tura / Jowai / Nongstoin / Baghmara / Williamnagar / Nongpoh for information.
- 3. M.P.S.C. website (www.mpsc.nic.in)
- 4. Office Notice Board.

Controller of Examinations, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong